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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M
Allen, George B. (StM) = . Bepbe 8, 1932

Mrs lucinda S Allen
Bardstown
Ky

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded vou,
making inquiry as to whether you desgire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of FEurope during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimagass are authorized.
To date no reply hag been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
nams and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pllgrimage
in 19339 (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please staté your age and condition ; Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4, What other language do you speak?

Bign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Agsistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFVICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

b e o QM 7203 A

.Allen, George B, (8TM) =x duly 13, 1832

.Hrl.ALuoindu 8« Allen,
- Bardstowm,
Kye

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the.cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe,

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a triplin
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided"” in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 16030, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1033%

(Write answer hers)

(Sign here)




' WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
- WASHINGTORN

' ' June 7, 1930.
IN REPLY REFER 1o QM 295 A-C "

Allen, George B. ~1233 M

Mrs. Lucinda S. Allen,
Bard.um._xentuslv.

Dear Madam:

: Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To agsure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below

by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please gign
your name and return this shest in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential,

This letter ies being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1830, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

“=

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931% _ :
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)



: - WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

- IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C “. & Wil October 8 | 1929.
. AITew, George Bs 1285 L SE T Tl

Nrs. Lucinda Se Allon,‘
Bardstown,
Kentuoky,

Dear Madam'

The Act .of Congreas which provides for p1lgr1mages to cemeterles in
Europe by mothers and widows of ‘members of the military or naval forces oftthe .
United States who ‘died din the military oy naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now .interred in such ceme-
teries, all neecéssary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by: the ‘United
States' Government, requires that .the, Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the reeults of auch 1nvestigat10n in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothere and widows entitled to make the pilgrlmagee the number of
such mothers and widowe who desire to make the pilgrdimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of .
the pilgrimages to be made. ‘

In order that the report referred to may be made and plang completad
for conducting the ‘pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer® the following
guestions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return thHe letter to. this
office By return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (YesJiy - (No)

ERISRRSERSA S S NN .

2. Do you deslre to make the bllgrlmage i
in the calendar year 1930°? : keI (Yea) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili~
tary or naval forcee in whom you are interested? (Yes) .~ (No)

pr——

Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No}

5. What language do you speak? Other languags
(Specify language spoken)

Por The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl, JOHN T, HARRIS,

Act Major, Q, M, Corps,
Envelope Asgistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM"QQS_AM
Allen, George B. Pvt (8tM) M = June 29,1931,

Mrs. Lucinda S, Allen,
Bardstouwn,

EYy.«

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages

during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva- .. .-

tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question, :

2 U

C? @s soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and ret#¥¥rn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
required no ﬁgstage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

€. This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during

1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Assiastant,
% g
DO YOU DﬁQIRE'Qg MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19329

-z B Write answer here
l“ .:2
I ,

ﬁ JRCR O TN . es o> . -

= O S8ign here



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE. OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A—C
Allen, George B

L

Mre. Iuginda S, Allen,
Bardstown,
nnw.

Dear Madam;

_Mugust 27, 1929.

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been

received to our communication dated 25, 1929

making inquiry

coneerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased

service man above named.

These addresses are desgired with a view to

ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Eurove in which the remains of their sons

and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, aeccord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
clesed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3, 1f survived by a widow or mother does she
degige to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Write anawers in space below

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, @. M. Corps,
Assistant .



.0 WAR DEPARTMENT ‘
FFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GERNTRAL

WASHINGTONM

T el OIS L TR R 0y
\Allen, George B May 28, 1929.

¥rs., lucinda S, Allem,
Bardstown,
Kentucky,.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sallors and marines of the Amerlican
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”. '

The records of thie office show that you are the mother of the
late Private Gerrge B. Allen, Co, I, 80lst Pioneer Inf., whose remajins are
now interred in the 8t., Mihiel American Cemectery, Thimmoourt, Meurthe-et-
losello, Franoe,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who ie entitled under the provisions of the above guoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

Fo} The Quartermaster General,

Mn
5 %; Very truly yours,
&M
. 5 ! R
P "'/ : rn
2 1% ‘ n)
Act-of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant. ;wﬁ



B .. Slilen Georze B, 3.895,160
(Surnamy (Christian name in full.) . (Army serial )er.)
.L-‘v. Co L, 801 Pioneer it

(Rank and organization.)

State your relationship to the deceased-__-.___...---.--.-_SZQZ;AJM

(2
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? }Zlf

(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
jsh them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
ou desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive rema‘ns.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.
p
(I\‘u-mb(-r and street.) ’ — -(““m(_(‘it or town/.)7 -“(-S-t-.:-x-té.)
. /K {, 7 y N
(Sign here) g be 2 (L7
_ L ondedTurm. .
(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) ﬁlate.)

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713






QM 293 4G ’ | : .
George B. Allen, Pvt.

February 12, 1924

Mr, Charles Allen,
Bardstown,
Kentucky .

Dear S18he Quartormaster General desires to invite your attention
to the incloscd card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested,

This Americen military cemetery is one of those to be maine
tained by the United States for all time in Europe, Each grave will
be marked by a headstcne of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State
from which he ceme. Headshenes will be placed at all graves in connection
with the improvement work now in progress, as coon as possible and without
waiting for special action or request on the part of relatives,

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost rédverential care was exercised and more than willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty, For the future, these graves
will be perpetually maintained by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes,

Very truly yours,

9« Incl. ; Assigtant,

» MFK
. i v m
Record card T B L. 90T 6

o

et
- < g-.?\
-
R = %%
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. ‘ File Wo. 56983

COHFILATION OF DISPOSITION OF RIAAINS DATa

I. LOCATICN INDEX CaRD:

(a) Neme Allen, Gaorge Be............... oo Bers Ne. o 3ROEIE0. i
TY R S e g

()2 RevicT (etBte £ Ty 820 Orgenizution COe 1. B0Lst Pice Infe .
GuUSB Of GSu infhctﬂd Ly ...............

(c) Date of deatn___.;L_lra_lfl_a,_,ginath T ot o R U e

II. REGISTRATION CARD-~{Check Reg.,Cerd Inf.ageinst Loc.Ind. Inf.):

(2) Brave NatwiiWiRaw v ool W Plighe o kel e G et TN TR Fho. i 13
{b) Em érg. Address.lucinda S.Allen,.(Mother) Bardstown Kye. ..o .....cccoceemeeeoneenns
III.Files of scldiers dying from contagious diseases.. B0 card .. ... . .. CKR | ;b:_.h __ . ..

IV. Infermation on which advice to Europe in letter of trunsmittal was based:

{icable Sonikt e fal, samit SO RER 192
(Lctter of truﬁbrlttul on g/3a--152

V. Fallowing advice forwarded to Zurope by

VI. Form 115 forwurded to G.R.3.Hoboken, N.J, .. ... DAss.. 9, aRsauhili. Speai 3l (N |

0

VII. SUPPLEIENTARY RecUESTS

Date of Relstionship
and Source . . ... CETRPAT COR O L B IS8 Desires Action taken
ViII. Form 115 receives from G.s.5. Hoboken, N.J..”.“ﬂAR_}El.]Q?ﬂ ....... S T s
- S Tt o o I L
B e —
SCUNTRY France UM ETERY l'JG- : 86 - b T RO 5

i a8, FORM 115-4
weast o, 1920

FORM 116-A COMPLETL

=606 /1:B Ll
5-666 HOBOKEND .25, 120
‘ | A da
T
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JILIL

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS D.:’\:‘I'A

LOCATION INDEX CARD:

(a) Name .ALLEN, George Be ... ... ... Ser. No. .3898169... ... )

(b) Rank .P¥fae..... ... Organization .00s 1o 8018t Pilos Infe .
{(d) Cause GSW inflicted by
(c) Date of death 11=21=18... of death..dnother soldier. .

Registration Card:- (Check Reg. Card Inf. against Loc. Ind.

(NG Eave) Noy, o 4020 " “WRow: o == ¢ PlOY Wl STELBaet ¢ S YD

ILH

(b) Emerg. Address_ Lucinda S. Allen, (Mother), Bardstown, Ky,

Files of moldiers dying from contagious diseases; No Card . ... M CKRS

IV,

vI.

- e A et

P

A.G.0. DISZOSITION CARD: Date of recsipt w.l .t
(a) Name ‘bl d A-ttln - & _(b) Relationship __ L <&
l‘-r-i A ) 7 " '. g L
(c) Address . / N FL A AT )L e e S —
-— - L s o g e \ - - e - 2 " i___
(d) Remains to be brought to U. §,7 _ | B B e - 0

- o - - o i e .
*

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. 8. at’ _ 2 __ ,.,,,_..m.,...,_qr,,-l;__w._._..;..._......_

-t e

N

i

pom—

(f) shipping instructions upon arrival of Mbody el NUNS, o e

{g) Disposition ingtructions if not brought to U.S, =

Examiner’s Initials._. &=77. . _.Date. . . T =& = =—10990

A.G.0. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from. L TR R a0, SO Nl - Y1)

c-bnfirmed raquest in Par. IV. i . abuvv, or requastmg that

dated . RS Sl e LR ) RSy o 1E T T

Aol Ly 4
V= 4 -
7 Z |, ’
res evmseiaas - B . e e
&
e ceseam s sreaseranaes oy e - i e e, Bt e B e e i S . S e e S o B

Examiner’s Initials /f,//w Date.. .;.74.-

¥
i

d:Big: Files's Corregponderce - ‘shows'ap followg! o 0 0 e allis oo

"o ,

e . S T
24 ,4‘,.5..’.._(L./_‘C_c;;{f,;/:.;;_.E—__(...:_L‘-..&.m’-.n:':f_._....'-__.;.-..::'f_.W oo et e ot M

(a) Cancellation memos referred to‘?/c
s 7
, P2 505

gl G : s/ Nl
Examiner’s Initiale . 22750  Datef /. 2 % /. 1920

(CUNTRY

5. Form #1156 FO M _}_ e )
b1 e jed ﬂpm] &, 1920, R 115 A QQMHI ,ﬁfnim,,,ﬂ,é]m e 35

a1l 2
Al ,w ot ; . s A I
T Vet L gt - : & | i * " et b

FRANGE CEMETERY NO. _ 86 SHEET MO . ot
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G, R, S, FORM No. 114 made

BeeTIVES

PR 10y
W AR i 5. 14
,1920 :

Checked by __

Typad by

ETNAL ACTION:
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N

Following advice forvarded to Europe by-

1920

c rERIAL DY B

{ cable on_ D26

E letter on %; £ 1920

///P /L/é/")jjf
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To be prepared in triplicate. DATE___Dec,12,1921

STATION Nevers, (Nievrs)

G.R.S. FORM #114-A.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT M 1

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy' found'ﬁpon exhumation of body
1. Name__ALIBN, George B. 10, MNams! § .2 e e, el N USSR 1 56 )
2. No. uf_éﬁf-?;'?_l_ﬁo,,‘_ L L D RAt Nooiien st i s Clifo VPO ABIRE bl o
SRR IR VAT T Vg M 12. Rank
4 ForgAiEo St S0 i Blon, SImfl i SN 15, 1O gu v L. o b it MRUINEIRLI ISl
S DD NRLE RIS (e S IAL it T U e LT, 14, () DuDyaluts T A NONNNTREEY - 0
6. c.n.“,ﬁygihoﬁ VR e e (1B)D B s R OR'S NN

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

<ok

72, Crave, NoUTHAGB NN 8 Eec. | ol st Pt Vel B0 Graia " Noy 2o i 0 Atigd - Sqes S o 1
SESDTO TR M ol i DR OWSSL. | h oM | LOWRELOL Lk st il Sl ROW 12 it und 2 N
IR S Sl 17. "i“ffﬁi;““.“”:“n"
h({1&. Cemetery  Amer.Mile . =0 19. Commune or town _ Mesves =~
20. Dept. or County __ | MiEyre . S 21,7 Country . Trenge il PN i A
R2LMERIR "S o HA g S 0'd 6 SN i e i S T T e LN T S e DOt Y L
23. Disinterred (Date) Dec,12,188ls By ,WCRAPJNI
24. Inscription on grave marker: g
Name . _GOFORGE BoALLEN . SerialtNo. _ wes
Rak N s e & i __Pvt. . Organization__Co.I. 8018t Pion.Inf.
Gre.No 402

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?

I . - e
i 4
PREPARATION /k /MJ i

RAY BROWN

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of Jbody in detail). }

_Head posteds, No effects fowmd .

27. Condition of body . ... .. _Badly decomposeds Recognition. impossible. . ... ...

28, ;Nature of (burbial T8 uniform amnd Wooden box, T A e VR

29. 'Any discrepancy noted upon exami‘nation of body, as compared with G:}g.s. records
quoted above?. T none® WIRE Ll AT U

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Dlt:,lz,l!z::“;m“ By W'C'R*‘P_m!_

é‘?jﬁeﬁled by W'C .BAP]NI‘.'
y

31. CasRk _
\‘ﬁy _
P’?%"[ ignature of Embalmer, (S




SHIPMENT. , (Stow actual marking of box.)  Box No. G- 23988 .
32. Designation of body: (S
Nama b/t 4 (GBOTRe)B. | MILEN (LU i . Serialu Mot Bag5160 TS
Ra..nk_________]_-)_"’f_t____ Or‘ga.m.yatlmqo I 6015t *Bdoms Infie /i) ol i I el

33. Consigned to: _ .

Name of Perman@nt,Cemetery“m_t fihiel Amer.Cty. “1233 1hlauﬂourt, L .

Z4 . Casket boxed and marked (Date) Dec,12,1921 By WeCoRAPTNE

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

Slp14ture of G.R.S. Inspector

36. Remarks “Ncn‘

P gy e e g I T L e e el B et S PR e o s e B P el e B s i GRRIREG S  BRR  p Ee f e  y

____________________________________________________________

37, Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) Dec,12,1921
J 110 e e 2

To point of Concentration

Convoyer

. k\,\38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

- .Y f L ,7 : ’
G.R.S. Representative 7 LS. A X2 et L2247 1-3*~~- s N

41 Rednterred, dunly 6 LOAR | . il R A, T N e o D VA Mt

42. Grave NONHE __________________________________________________________________________ Section

A3 . X B D e RBOW/ & bt et et o 1L LY S R AN S

G.R.S5. Representative cﬂ:k !thJEZii;laﬂg_*i?
A B Dewey Ist, Lt ﬂ,mu’”c'



G. R. S. Form. No. (6-A . Place ... . Mesvres, (Nievre)

Date. .o

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

~ Dec,12,192] .

1. REMAINS OF. .. ... ALLEN, G@srge Bs = sprial Numser... 3898160
RN oty WY SO o ANz ATION CosI» 3018t PlomsInf,
2. Disinterred (date) : From (give: complete location):
. 86512,198) . .. Grave 402,  Amer Cty MOSVIes,NoeB38. . ... ...
3. Reburied (date) July 6 1922 In (give-complete location) :gp, 8% Bk,C Row 1
\ e Casket & shipping case
By : Group...Beburial . unit. 2 ONafure of riburat. o
4.

=1

Report as to navure of orviginal hurial and condition of hody upon disinterment :

9 _Uniffm end wooden boxs, Badly decemposed .
RO cognl tien impo ssible

(@) 1dentification tags: Buried with body ? . . Yee _ On grave marker?. . Yam i e
corroded

((6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

Head posted, No effscts foubd.

6.

What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?
(a) Height (actual measurement) hable to determine
(6) Weight (estimated) do

(¢) Hair—Color - bimk  blmek

: Quantity . .. plentifu]
Characteristics eurly
{d) Hair, on l':u‘t"-—l'.-:lnl' none l
(A | none Diagram represents the mouthwide open

cavity 14=16,

" Quantity nons

(¢)y Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarifies,

ornissing parts) wabbe to d‘f‘mwpf

22 23 2425 26 27
(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) MBD » 17=19=30-
none : cavity 31,

a3

1.

isi £ SR ; : = N
Pisinterment € _]%7—/' /// ' x T \
L'-ill'[)el'\'i."jhtl by F b&f % Jf_‘ez,cz,?,f_,).{__ _ -.\111)1'(!\-'1‘(I i WJ\‘X\’M@_}/‘/

: - N F.OVERHEISER
il w.ct?gg mi . (Title). . CAPT.QME

Reburial

. B ,:‘r’:, :\J "":""":“Ew_g"-m,- e (Z_T:;(‘ Qf.‘a &3::::_-‘:1@1 UL {
:—‘;l]p(irvl“‘“‘l} }J'\ "'l'-' T e -_ -.H: e y “\I)P[.‘) \.[\‘l : 1 .h:"’f‘"‘\rrﬁh R ‘ i <
H L 'Eramer A B Dewey
qr: T T, & ok 114
(Tifl2) 1 A8 tﬂ 7 “a \.‘u.'._.,‘,':{'

——
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INSTRUCTIONS -FOR THE. PROPER COMPLETION OF 6. R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. 8. Form l-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on body. 20 R R gl AR T AT oW il e e €

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by wolun disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location [rom which the body was disinterred
and the group and upit which made disinterment. SRR

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed; whether recognition is possible, and how the
hody was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as
possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tagsowere Tound buriedwith body and'on grave marker
by reporting “Yes"” or “No'.

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identilying
articles lound in or on body or grave? List any personal cifects, letters, money-order receipts,
ana the like found on hody or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to hody description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Hems () and () uder the body deseniption are very important
and should be very complete. The dental chart is also very nnportant and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the mumbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower juws, the teeth are arranged syimmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth). hicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing tecth). An examination should be made and,
findings charted to cover the followings basic conditions @ Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas [ound.

MISSING TEETH . AlL teeth missing (hrough previous
extraction (not those [(rag@ired orrg
displaced by recent wounds) should
he seratehed out, thus tifi i

CROWNED TEETH Block in colid the erown of toothEdiliel

cold, poreela’ n, orgold and poreelain),

thus @

e , . [ _GOLD ano PORCELAIN BRIDGE
BRIDGE WORK - Blockin golid the erown of tooth flabel i
* 2 gold bridge,gold and poreelain bridee) b ‘ GOLD BRIDGE
thu : o l R
)

silver, eetuent), thus: I I

SILVER FILLING OLD FILLING
FILLINGS Draw filling on tooth accurately as COLD FILL!NG@CGOLD FILLING

possible (bloek in and label gold, GOLD FILLING
L=

—CRAVITY

CARIES (CAVITIES) Outline location and size ol cavily, : SDECATED
shade in thus : )

DENTURES (PLATES) .. Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicato
f retaining ciasps on natural teeth with the word * elasp ”

7. Show name ol person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person-
lappreoving same.

8. Show name ol person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving
same.



@® warpeparTMENT @
QUARTERMASTER CORPS
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
Pu-:a 2, HoBokKEN, N. J.

March 11, 1921e

FILE N0+293+8 ComeDiveCorsBranche
(ALLEN, George B.)

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Cemoterial Division, OeQ.M.Ge.,
Vashington, D. Ce

-

SUBJECT: Roturn of Recorde - Cemetary 786
Transmittal pyemorandum Number H - 1854.

l« The records pertaining to the following
case ars returned herewith, it having been
dofinitely determined that the body is to
remain in Europe:

/

REFERENCE NOg

5 Allen, George B., Private, Serial Numbr
3895160, Companu I, 80lst Pionsar Infantrye

R. EC S}IANNON‘
Captain, Quartermaster Corps,
Officgsr in Chargee

Fe Ce PALLAS, -
1 Incl. Exocutive Asgistante

v

/ecﬁmfc:-fa..e{, 3-1%-29



o Wobraipy 16,1920

: ‘119 dOQEUﬂqﬂ CGI‘D!.V-GOI’Q r._
(ALLRN, Goorge ‘Ba).

Ty, Charles A.llou.

" Bardstowh, .

nentuckys.

)’our lottor of Junuary 25th, rolative ﬁo
- the disposition of remmins of your son, the lute
George Bedllen, Sorial NHos 3086160 .iriveto Cosle
801a%. llonner mrantry da horeb nelnowd edgeds

' Jou @ére mdvimed that your wishes will be
‘.oupued with end the body of your son left in VPronse
An A permnent gmericsn Cemotary under the uonzthnt
‘aare r-m ‘supervisiocn of our Govermment.

By suthority of the tmnrtor:ﬂatar bomr@h ‘
. R.w.\]m‘ 43.

Gaptoin ertcmutu Corp 9,
QFFICHR 1IN CHARGREs

!’Jy-

g o TUDLIM

. o6, L!eutlflnt’ ntry.
( ; ¢// <

R By pad - -
BRe XU \‘_’)‘\‘ ' Do, 8



, W eabmuryls,lsl IR

e T Y

| Pile N0s 79548 DemeDiveCOFaiRs
¥ (_A'_IJ.E!_,— Geo:geB‘ l IR,

f‘feumuor. ‘
Bnﬂutm. mntudk;f.

31:"1- G

£

Heoe it of your lestor of Ja.nuary Bsth. oonvem‘

- 1nf0rntlon concerning the next of kin of the luge -
\ GGOI‘SQ B-Alhn. Derial 10s 35951” )1'171“ 0091.3018&0

‘Jlonger Infantyy 13 scknowledged ind your 80wo) aration
1n this edmnotion tu grenly apprdehud. G

ny nnthorlty of tho anrtcmtar uamrah
§ ReRs SLATROR, ’

Ve N R AT e o:apuntnmrtomtuomu.
| CRFIOER, 10 O/ Es s

$ e \éé.o.Y . By-"

0 i oo iey gt
' R TP HUTLIR,

1sts Lieuts Infontry

" " v 3 ™ /-/
m. Oy R T
U oot o wr T S
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® Ruited Stuten Yloat (fﬂm:,
& 5—4107 ’
Bardstown Ky Jan 25th, 1921,
Central Graves Reglstration.
~ Pler 2 |
HobokeneNeds

ﬁoﬁe the desired information in letter next attached.

ﬂ .

Postmaster, /



@ | o

Uuited States Foat Office  _ams

Baristown Ky Jan 25th, 1921,
Central Division,Graves Registration Service. .
Room 350, Pier 2.

HObOkOnoNoJo

Sirs;-
In reply to an
Private Geoyge B/:

enquire from the postmaster,Bardstown Ky,relat:lve to the late
en,Serial mumber 3895160, I desire to state t I am the father

of thj B Allen,and that he is not eith
Be Wi |

— - [ ]

Witiesd biknature O¥maric ' F&ther of Gsorge B Allen

As the bger ¢ 5 late George B Allen,I desire and request t his remains be loft

in RPhenoq Yor L ﬁ‘ in a permanent American G@E %
1 : Father of Goorge B Allen # 3895160,

8RAVTS REGISTRATIZ:N SERVICE
CORRESPONDENCE BRANCH

NOTED on Fortt YT
ot o2 2

JAN 2819, ‘ .
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i .WAR' DEP'ARTMENT.,
CEMETERIAL DIVISION, GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
~ Room 350, Pier 2, Hoboken, N. J.

86-5

Jamary 21st, 1921.

File Nb. 293.8 Cem.Div. ,Coro‘ﬁrancho
(ALLEN, George B.) ' '

Postmaster,
Bardstown, Ky. -

Sir:

Please endeavor to locate Mr. Charlie Allen,
whose address at one time was Bardstown, Kentucky, and
have him state in writing whether his son, the late.
Private George B. Allen, Serial Number 3895160, Com-
pany I, 801lst Pioneer Infantry, is. survived by a widow,
or children, giving their names and addresses.

If the deceased is not survived by the above
mentioned persons, please secure a signed statement
from him as to whether he desires the remains of his
son left in Yrance for buriasl in a permanent 4merican
Cemetery, returned to the United States and shipped to
him, or interred in the National Uemetery at 4rlingtonm,
Virginia. S

Your cooperation in regard to this matter
will be appreciated.

By authority of the Wuartermaster leneral:
R. B. SHANNON,
Captain, “uartermaster lorps.
Officer in Charge.

BY:

" F. C. PALLAS,
Lxecutive 4ssistant.




'> #1360 Toy 2988 Cmn.mvuocom”xmh.
o tm George n,!a :

“,-’

86-5

. . g ,"/3/2&“"
YAR nLraamsan '

emmmm. DIVISI0H, GRAVES REGISTRATION mnvwm
Hoom 5509 Plei‘ 29 Boboken, ﬂo Jo

w maryaxst., 1921,

" Poptmostor, S o I

wm’ Byn

Ploase endaavor to lcoate lire Omlie Al:.m,

L ",whom @.adrems at ono timo was Bardotorn, Kentucky, and
. _hava him state in vriting vhether his som, the lato
| Ppivate Georgo 3. Allem, Yaprial Tumbor 5885160, Come

pany 1, 801at Plomgor Infantry, is cwrvived by 2 mdov},

o ohndron. mvlng thalr pomep and mamaaos. .

12 the aaeaasaﬂ 13 not smi?aﬂ bythe ahom ,
imentioned [OPOONB, plonse gesure o signed otatement

- gvom him &8 t vhethep he ‘degires the remains of his

gon 1eit in Fraice for barial in 8 psnmncmt Apppicon
Cematory, retarned o the Pnited States imd suipped %o
him, or intorrod in the Nationm Cematory m; ﬁrun@bon.

. Vﬂ.!‘&ﬁni&c

Your cnopomt.lon in wgard to thiu mattor

- wﬂ.l be appreciateds

| By mthority of the ‘énartermamtor hmmh

'Re Re SHANIOH, ,
Captain, ‘uartermsster borpa.
Oft‘iaer in Uhaﬂga

By

P C m&m o ;——’
vPftim ml" hzem.;tiva As;w anbe tﬂﬂd o
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86~5
5-1/15/21

December 27, 1920.

File No. 29348 Cem.0iv.,Cor.Branch,
(ALLEN, Ceorge B.)

Mr. Charlie Allen,
Barastown, Ky.

Dear Sip:

In arder that the records of this office may
be camplete in the matter of final disposition of re-
mains of the late Private George B, 4llen, Serial Jlum-
ber 8895160, Company I, 801st Pioncer Infantry. it is
necessary that you edvise vhether the deccased is sur-
viwmd by a widow o children, iving the names and ad-
dresses, :

“he above information is nscessary due to the
fact that instructions for the disposition of remaing
Gan be issued by this office only upon properly exo-
cuted anthority of the lerel next of kin,

If the deccased -18 not survived by the above
mentioned porsoms, it is requested that you state de-
finitely if you desire the body of the late solajer left
in Fronce for burisl in e Pational Cematory, returned to
the United States and shipped to you, or interrcd in the
National Cemetcry at 4rlington, Virginie,

The Department desirec to convey to you ro-
newed assurance of its sympathy in your beresvement.

By authority of the Quartermaster Cemeral:

@ S.., . By Lo SHAREOR,
& /= . o Cap®in, Wartermaster Corps,

% '%’S;]O‘gﬁer in Charge.
oo -
;"o BY: S, "m‘\?

“, o
XM‘G ,@ ““4,} / %

MU e SE-T ST, mumin,
@ " 1st Lieutenant, Iafantry. ...

R N—_—

e

ef
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SEP 7 1926
+« R. 8. Form No. 120 ,
“wEEES T @ . @ _
' WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE meY

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE 86 - 8
WASHINGTON ‘ : opp

FROM:  Chief,Graves Registrotion Service, Q. M. C.
To: My, Gharlle Allen, Bardstom, Y o
Susszor: Remains of-_htn. Baorm &-ﬂlen.-.?.o;.-- _801st Pim'h In£- (5395150,

The records of this oﬁice show that you ha.ve requested thut his body --_-M!}ﬂ-!!;mgﬁ!.-_; ________

3

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections ori reverse side of this
sheet.
The nearest relative may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United Sta.tes :
(2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery, or (3) remain in Europe.
By authority of the Quartermaster General.
CHARLES C. PiERoE,
Major,U. 8. A.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER these relatives are STILL LIVING.

NAME OF~— NO. AND STREET. TOWN. STATE.

Soldier’s widow

1
Soldier’s children. { 9
(Name oldest first.)

3

Father
Mother

Date ‘Signature

Address. : Relationship...
ImporTANT.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. . 31880 (oveR.)




OV wend PRrRYITV!

, 1920. .

I, the undersigned, am the : and nearest living relative of the within-named
(Relationship.) :

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(StnLe out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

* 2. To be returned to the U. S. and shipped to

(.Name.)

(&, K. station.) ’ (tate.)

3. To be returned to the U. S. and buried in . National Cemetery.

[

4, To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanenf American Cemetery. .

Signature

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

‘1. If definite instruction as to the disposition of a body are not received from the nearest relative
within two weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War
Section of Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNDD BY THE PERSON WHO 1S THE NEXT of kin IN THE
ORDER shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest living relatives
in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest relatlve, please ask the nearest relative, if hvmg near you, to fill out thls
paper. . ‘ o .. .-

7. If YOU are not the nearest living relative and do not know who or where the nearest relatives are,
please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage. 7880




G.R.S. Form #120

Shipping Inquiry. ' WAR DEPARTMENT ”E |
OFFIC THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF ARMY 86-5
. GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE g
WASHINGTON "
FROM: Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.¥.C. k) ‘:‘f IJ“N 7_ 1920
T0: Charlie Allen, Bardetown, Ky - | S
SUBJECT: Remains of._.__Pvt. George B, Allen, ‘? ..

The records of this office show that you have requested that his

“body be not returned to U.S.

If these are not the correct instructions, please change them. Make
changeB8 on reverse side of this sheet. .

Tne nearest living relative may choose between,(l) return of the body
to any address in the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va., National
Cemetery; or (3) remain in France. :

By authority of the Quartermaster General:
CHARLES 0. PIERCE,
Colonel, U.S. Army.

NAME OF NO. & STREET TOWN STATE

‘Soldier's Widow

Soldier’s Children 1.
(Name oldest first) 2.
3

Father

Mother

Brothers 1.
(Name oldest first) 2.

Sisters . -,

Date_.. - e Signature

Address  ,--'v e Relatignehip...
Note‘- Inatructionb on the reveree 8ide of this sheet should be carefully read
before filling out this paper. (OVER) LEW




; 71918
. Cu;ﬂs‘ Tile lioe 56983 /.

G.R.S. Form Wo. 8; Contral Records finison.
Mcmo For: G.R.S. representative, C.R.0.
SUBJECT: Information roquirsd for G.R.S.

o

S T i T — — —
— I —— — — N— S Vot "t

‘ﬁ 5, i
s
P e :

L]
S

Itcms checked arce to be completed:

Surname:  L1l8Ile

mumbor: 3895160

First name:; (COoTite Je
Ranlks: Prte.
Conmony: Ie
Orgonization: €01lst B
Dete of deaths L0TVew
Couse:

Placoe:

v

[ WS

Location of hospital:

Number " Q" . Jﬂ awnv
Class " ,

Rolatives hcu%n
Relotionship: -

Addresss ?

z
suthority: B
Coblegran Nos lfv” 3 /ﬁ/ -

Tologran from: kf{amz;‘wﬁk‘j /
J'i'

dateds
Ronorted to Weshington:
C.C, Lios:
(Umderscore the "official® C.C.)
Remnarks:
Show present status on reversc sidca.
1 notificstion was sent to this

g5 and returned,give complete M

orrect addres@E/RLES. Q. L ITACE,
Qoi.‘lo Co g UnSo;“Lo

& ¢

P
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s

GRAVE LO‘TION BLANK

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF.

’
] & 4 oy o -y L = g ¥ fe
E 2 Gt ) N ,n?" o 4 ' P
. (Surname). (N umber) .. (First Name and }1} =4 'ﬂa)
1l | 0 " L By
" v v & i 1
T R ('6£'g§x£11;i£1}3 o
PLACE OF DEATH: °.. .. WL e g R0 . VN
“l,,.. el D PN
;  GAUSE OF DEATH: ... (i e gy
( Pl . __‘ (i BT gt T
AT EAOTUBTRTATT Ay ARy vhesle wl et sl Th Sl o Yok ('
4 " L
) PLACE OF BURTAT:: ) 2otion L e i b 2 i FHAe i il ey 8

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map references must

specify clearly what map}q used.

- b el

b B oy o i .‘<L"‘,f.' LRI, B e e AR B8 AL S PR
? B '
I GRAVE NUMBBR :HOL SR rty Sl iR oo (M
HOW MARKED: Name Pegf............. (07 JiT-Th Kerst sedimumd S8
{ Headboard?........... Bottlaf v e ue 08,

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

g
Was one buried with body? ...................................
Was one fastened to name peg or (A Al
stake used as a grave markerf..........4.....v... ... N

should be given herei‘

,' v
] . _‘_i . ’
. (bwnature 'and Rank of Reportmg Officer).

4"
. This portion to be sent lg Chief of Graves Registration Service.

If name unknown and tags missing, description and mnrka



Wwl=)

.WE I.(QATION BLANK

LOCATION THE GRAVE OF

(‘R'mk) (Orgamzatjon)
PLACE OF DEATH: (;3.44.‘, ]Y/ ﬁ‘d/ ...... 45? .........
7, 7
CAUSE OF DEATH M{ Wm ML

PLACE OF BURIAL: Q/!%@Lm 77&%% [ Lev 4’ 5%

(Give Cemetery, Town az‘&)@d’artmeut) Map references mus:t
specify clearly what map is used.

'k' .........................
HOW MARKED: Name Pegf............. Cr'oss!.zg L
' Ifeadboard! ........... Bottlef -t LRl
T,
IDENTIFICATION TAGS: N

Was one buried with body? ..... -Z;//w

Was one fastened to name pegor (/ /

7
stake used as a grave marker?. .. .%:’x/

If name unknown and tags missing, deseriptio
should be given heref :

NEAREST RELATIVE: M '
ADDRESS: Oﬁﬂﬂ-&éjd, 7?/ % ....................

RELATIONSHIP; 7ﬂ

................. sewaa .

REPORTED BY: i

......................................................

his portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Rezislutinn Service.



WAR DEPARTMENT

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

Amesarican Expeditionary Forces

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

Mrs. Lucinda A,
Bardston,

New York.

——=t _ FENALTY FOR PRIVATE U‘_u.’f_,l‘() AVOID
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CODE SLIP
‘
PR R ST NO. OF
B e O, o e JECENZ D ST NG CO0LS g 0D B
AT Zime
na® (L “Lep | I ____/q l’J teJ 3 / 7. gent
cmmrery | A D 3 1 3
BURIED GRAVE Qi 2 2
|Row_ / 2 1)
i BLOCK Q. 1 g
it /é/v%/ 3 Z 0
R =t~ ) 2
_ DIVISION L ***(! 2 7
ORGANIZATION ?§ 0_{ ad 3 S0/
_ARM 6?1411\/~ “4>°A~%u 1 /
. MARTIAT, o 1 A
LME éleEZ%z/, % A ) i 3 /I 2 2
/“C[U[?~) | STATE LAq 2 20
RESIDENCE COUNTY. Ao (;, A ? 0
S paa crry [ an ke Uy 3 XX X
__ RELATION %M»’t‘z (o i /
. OTHFR 1 Y
_ ELIGIBILITY Ueo 1 [
CNaPIVITY O 1 "
__RACE I L A CK 1 I
__ENGLISH 5
- ATTHNDANT 1
HEALTH ]

_NO. OF SONS

DATE OF MO
TRIP YR.
LCCEPTANCE

29/514/PT




IMMEDIATE ACTION

IN REPLY QM 295 A-M WAR DEPARTMENT Oct. 13, 1932

REFER TO

A 119n GeOrge B Sﬂ‘flx OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
L [ ]

? WASHINGTON

SPECIAL

Mrs. Lucinda S, Allen,
Bardstown, Ky.

Dear Madam:

Your Government has provided an opportunity for all Mothers and
Widows of deceased members of the American Forces who were lost, buried
at sea, or whose remains are now interred in Europe, to make a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries in Europe. This was done in the hops that all who may
make the pilgrimage will derive a measure of comfort and solace from the
visit.

You are numbered among those who are privileged to make this
pilgrimage.

Durjng July énd Septeerr éf this year, inquiries were addressed
to you as to whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage to Europs.
To these inquiries no reply has been received from you.

You probably do not realize how important it is that a reply be
received from you. If we do not receive replies, it becomes very diffi-
cult to make the necessary and proper arrangements for those who are to
make the trip, as everything must be arranged in advanse. Consequently,
it is just as important for the Government to know the names of those
who do not desire to take advantage of its offer as it is to know the
names of those who do.

Will you please devote a few moments of your time to write
either the word "YES" or "NO" in the following space_/7¢ , thus o
indicating whether or not. you desire to make the pllgrlma dypinE 1933

and sign your name here, 0.0 .v-q'? 24X L ,Lf;; 4 the enclosed
envelope, which requires no postage,- and return this sheet.-
nﬁlh.*fﬁix ¢ ‘:*ﬁ

This reply will assure your Government that no worthy Mother
or Widow has failed to receive its offer in commemoration of a loved one

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

Q. M. C. Form 356 g()ld Form 493)
Approved December 1

IMMEDIATE ACTION



W e

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE' OF THE GUARTERMAASTER GENERAL
' WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A;H _ : :
Allen, George B. (StM) x _ ' : Sept, 8, 10382

Mrs Lucinda S Allen
Bardotowm
Ky

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attentien to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pllgrlmages are authorized.
To date no reply has beén received.

. In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it ie requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the queetions ligted, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed: enve10pa which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pllgrimage
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Pleass state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

2. Do you speak English?

4, What other language do you speak?

Sigh here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Bnv. : Assistant.



® ®

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFPICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY rReFEr To QM 293 A-M

= 3 (
Allen, George B, (BTM) x July 12, 1082
Mrg, Lucinda B ﬂ.llon.
Bardstown,
Kye
Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 192Q, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe,

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
copportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. 'There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this off'ice several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this gheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which reguires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339

(Write answer here)

(8ign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM—293—AM
Allen, George B. Pvt (StM) M x June 29,1931,

Mrs. Lucinda S. Allen,
Bardstown,
Ky,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the guestion below by writing
gither of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
' who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government dur1ng \\\
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931. AN

For The Quartermaster General,

A. D/j/i HUGHES
Captain, Q. M. Corpe
Asgistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932° _ Q1@
Write answer here

g Ol

Sign here
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLY rReFer To QM 293 A-C ‘ . June 7, 1930.

Adlen, Qeorge Re -2238 M-

Mrs. Lucinds S. Allen,
“Bardatown, Kentucky.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the yesar 1931, to the cemeteriss in Europe under the provi-
‘gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

. To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by thig office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelopse,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
esgential.,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19317

- e e i — e

(Write answer he;e)

(Sign Eereim



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY ReFer To QM 293 A-C

Allen, George B
1233

August 27, 1929.

Mrs. Iucinda S. Allen,
Bardstown,
Kentucky.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated May 25,1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to

- ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who ;229 -}Zﬁi R el Drethreed
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address: [N

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, ’Zf’
mother thru adoption, or any other woman 75”%z -_— <=;
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-

i to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
ing to the ter 5 2 ﬂ 7 7§

closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationshi in the space opposite.
P Y 1% s Z:: >y

w»—%
ved by a widow or mother does she
IS ;? C}@Qﬂff} ‘9 .make the pilgrimage? ;szyv

-~

"

-
~

{?H
VA Very trul v
. ery tru ours ,
.‘. y y y k] \\.—“
) , JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congresa ajor, @. M. Corps,

Envelope . Assistant.



. WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

in rREPLY rErFEr To QM 293 A-C
Allem, George B 7 May &8 1929,

¥rs, Lusinda S. Allen,
Bardstowm,
Kentuely.

Dear Madam:

: Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Privete Gevrge B, Allem, Co. I, 801et Pioneer Inf,, whose renaing are
now interred in the 8%, Mihiel American Cemstery, Thiausourt, Meurthe-et-
Moselle, Frunce.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 18 survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisione of ths above quoted Act, to
make the pillgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
addrese in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son wag survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which reguires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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